\ HOBART’

CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT

PARTS

/ HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS

ML-136244
ML-136245
ML-136264
ML-136265
ML-136292
ML-136303
ML-136250
ML-136251
ML-136268
ML-136269
ML-136274

HS6

HS6N

HS6 (Canada)
HS6N (Canada)
HS6N-1GC
HS6-PHS

HS8

HS8N

HS8 (Canada)
HS8N (Canada)
HS8N-CB1

A product of HOBART 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001

FORM 43285 Rev. B (August 2015)



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015) -2- © HOBART 2015



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25

Table of Contents

KNIFE DRIVE MOTOR

TOP COVER AND RING GUARD

KNIFE AND KNIFE SHAFT

GAUGE PLATE AND INDEX

PRODUCT TRAY AND MEAT GRIP ASSEMBLY
KNIFE SHARPENER ASSEMBLY

TRANSPORT CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
CONTROLS AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
BASE AND KICK STAND

WIRE HARNESSES

ACCESSORIES

F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015)



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60336

KNIFE DRIVE MOTOR

F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015)



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-438846-00001
00-439032
00-438984
NS-044-14
SD-038-18
00-477760
SD-038-18
SC-118-98
00-477532
WL-007-25
SC-037-73
WS-018-22
SC-123-65
00-438844-00002
SD-038-18
SC-037-73
WL-007-25
SC-037-73
WL-007-25
WS-018-22

KNIFE DRIVE MOTOR

NAME OF PART AMT.
Motor (60 Hz.)......
Gasket - Motor.....
3 £ g Lo (o) PP RPPTPPPPPN
NUL 1/4-20 HEX KEPS.......cieeee ettt ettt e ettt e e et e e et e e e nae e e e nbeeeennbeeeeaaeaaeeens
Self-Tapping Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL...
Plate = MOTOT ... i
Self-Tapping Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL...
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 2 HEX Hd......cocuiiiiiiie e e
Bracket - Tensioner AdJUSTMENT..........oooiiiiie e 1
Lockwasher 3/8 External
Cap SCrew 3/8-16 X 1 HEX HA....cooiiiieeee et e 1
LAV = g T PP PP UPPPPP PPN 1
Set Screw 1/4-28 x 3/8 Hex Hdls., Flat Pt. (SST)......coiiiiiiiieiee e 2
SHEAVE = POIY "V ettt b et b e a e eee e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL.........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeciiieeee 1
Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 1 HEeX H......cocuiiiiiii e 1
LOCKWAShEr 3/8 EXIEINAL.......cccieiiieiiiie et e et e e s e e e e e e e e e s 1
Cap SCrew 3/8-16 X 1 HEX HA....ooooeiiieeee ettt et e e e e aeeeeees 1
Lockwasher 3/8 EXIEINAL...... ..o it e e e e e e e as 1
LAV = 4 T U URT PR 1

-5- F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015)



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

TOP COVER AND RING GUARD

F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015) -6-



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

TOP COVER AND RING GUARD

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60072
1 00-914411 PN = LLOCK. .ttt ean e 1
2 00-914409-00003  Lock - Knife EAQE ProtECIOT.........coiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e e 1
3 00-914425 (o Tot Qe o] £ o g RS o 4 g o TR PP SPUPPPPRN 1
4 00-915319 1Y E=Te g 1= AT U ST PR OPPRPPRROt 1
5 00-915299 LT e o TN 0701V PSP 1
6 00-915378 L AT =T o 1= =T SO PRSP POPPPPTN 1
7 00-915378 PiN = TAPEIEA. ...ttt ettt e e e 1
8 00-914634 Magnet - Product DEflECTON. ........oiiiiie e e e e e e e e e 1
9 SC-130-21 Mach. Screw 6-32 X 5/16 HexX Hd. (SST)...ccueeiiiiiiiiieeiesi et 1
10 00-915390 Ring Guard Assy. (Incls. Items 1 thru 9 & 24)..........ooiiiiiiii e 1
11 00-914429 BOOt - RING GUANT........eiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt b ettt est e neeeaane 1
12 SC-037-80 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Hd...
13 00-914430 PIUG. ettt h et h ettt b e ean e nn e aan
14 SC-129-78 Cap Screw 8-32 x 5/8 Hex Socket Hd
15 WS-031-78 WWASIET ...ttt bttt 1
16 SC-131-56 Cap Screw 10-24 x 2-1/2 HeX SOCKEt Hd.......c.voviiiiiieciee et 1
17 00-914429 [ ]oTo] Qo a{TaTo l C U =T (o IO PP POPPPPTN 1
18 00-915300 POSt = RING GUANT. ......eiiiiiiii ettt ettt e sb et e e e e eanes 1
19 00-914408 COVET = RING GUANT........ciiiiiiiii ittt bttt ettt sa ettt e b e e nbe et eeeeens 1
20 SC-131-80 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HA. (SST)..ueiiiiiieieiieiee ettt 1
21 WS-031-80 L2 T 0T SR 1
22 00-915297 KNOD = TOP COVET ...ttt ettt bttt ettt et e et es e e e e eanee 1
23 00-915391 Top Cover Assy. (Incls. ItemMSs 20, 21, & 22).....coiiiiiiieeiiee et e 1
24 SC-131-63 Set Screw 1/4-20 x 1/4 Hex Hdls., Flat Pt. (SST)....cccuoiiiiiiiiiiiieecseeee e 1

-7- F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015)



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

KNIFE AND KNIFE SHAFT

F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015) -8-



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

KNIFE AND KNIFE SHAFT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60073

1 NS-017-41 JAM NULE 5/8-18 HEX (SST ).ttt ettt st 1
2 WL-004-17 LOCKWASHET 5/8 LIGht......coeiiiiiiii ettt e e 1
3 00-439049 Sheave - Poly "V" Large 6 GrOOVE. .........coiuiiiiieiiieiiie ettt sttt et s ee e 1
4 BB-021-66 BEANNG = Ball.......eiiiiiiiiei ettt e e e 1
5 SC-123-50 Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1 Hex Washer Hd...........c.ooiiiiiiiiiii e 2
6 00-875180-00002  Retainer - Lower Hub & Bearing (INCIs. ltemM 4)........coiiiiiiiiiiiece e 1
7 RR-009-07 REAINING RING. ...ttt e e e e eanee 1
8 00-438845 Bt - POy Vet a ettt ettt ettt ent e e eneeeann 1
9 00-915341 B0Ot - KNife Shaft........coieii e 1

10 00-915342 RING = BOOL. ...ttt ettt h e bttt nb ettt enn e ne e 1

11 SC-131-62 Cap Screw 8-32 x 7/8 Hex Socket Hd. (SST)..

12 BB-021-66 BEAING = Ball..... ittt e st e e nr et e e e e e e e e ns 1

13 00-915283-00003  Knife Shaft Assy. (Non-Removable) (Incls. ltem 12).........cooiiiiiiiiiiii e 1

14 00-915308 PIUG = RUION. ...ttt ettt sb e sae e e e neeeann 1

15 00-914753-00002  Knife - Slicer Pack (NON-REMOVADIE).........ccuiiiiiiiieiiieitie et e e 1

16 SC-114-99 Mach. Screw 10-32 x 1/2 Phil. Flat Hd. (SST).....ccouiiiiiiiiiieeiee ettt 4

17 BB-021-66 BeariNg = Ball.......ooioieeeieee e e e e e e as 1

18 00-915421 Knife Shaft Assy. (Removable) (INCIS. REM 17).......ooiiiiiiiiiii e 1

19 00-914561 Screw - RUlON.......cooiiiiiiiicc e

20 00-914753 Knife - Slicer Pack (Removable)

21 00-914422 Plate - Knife Removal Clamp................

22 WS-031-82 Washer 0.289 X 0.365 X 0.016 (SST).....ccciiiiiiiiiiiiii i AR

-9- F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015)



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60074 |

GAUGE PLATE AND INDEX

F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015) -10 -



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

GAUGE PLATE AND INDEX

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60074
1 SC-125-95 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 Phil. Pan Hd. (SST)......coiiiiiriiiieiieieeesee et 1
2 00-915292 KNOD - INAEX ASSY....eeviiiiiiiiieiiiee e
3 00-915292-00002  Knob - Index Assy. (ML-136274) (HS8N-CB1)...
4 00-915304 Bushing - INdeX.......ccoocuiiiiniiiieiiecc e
5 00-915335-00001 €M = INAEX....eveeiiiiieitieiie ittt ettt sttt sn ettt e e e e e et e e neees
6 00-914122 Cam - Indexing (ML-136292) (HSBN-TGC)......c.cecuerireerieiecee e 1
7 SC-131-75 Cap Screw 10-32 x 7/8 Hex Socket Hd. (SST).....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
8 SC-125-33 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1/4 Phil. Rd. Hd. (SST) (HS8 S€ri€S)......cccuvrrueerirriireeneenieeeeiee e 2
9 SC-021-02 Mach. Screw 4-40 x 1/2 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST) (HS8 Series)..........cccerviiiiiiiniiiiiiiciiieeee e 2
10 00-087711-00358  Switch - Miniature (Interlock) (HS8 Series)........cccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
11 00-915291 Bracket (Close to Stop) (HS8 Seri€s).........coiiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 1
12 SC-093-05 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Slotted Pan Hd. (SST) (HS8 Series)...
13 00-915358 Bracket (Interlock Stop) (HS8 SErES).....ccuuuiiiiiiiiie et
14 00-478461 PN = INAEX CaM ...ttt ettt nae e e nn e aan 1
15 00-478426 Bushing - Index Slide............
16 00-478425 Bushing - Anti-Rotation Rod
17 WS-008-13 Washer - Retaining............ccccovcveeiniieennns
18 SC-124-46 Cap Screw 10-24 x 3/4 Hex SOCKEt Hd..........oeviiiieecie ettt 3
19 00-478426 BUSHING = INAEX SIAE......couiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e 1
20 RP-002-35 ROII Pin 3/16 Dia. X 5/8 Lg. (SST ). cueeieeierieeiienteesteesie et st seesieesteesseeeeeeeaneesneesneesneeneeeanneeeanns 1
21 00-915306-00002  Slide - Index (Incls. Items 14 thru 20 & 42).......ccccuiiiiiiiiieii e 1
22 00-915380-00003  Slide - Index (ML-136292) (HS6N-1GC) (Incls. Items 14 thru 20 & 42).........ccoevveiienieeinieeenne. 1
23 00-478415 Rod - Index ANti-ROTALION. ........ooiiiiii e 1
24 00-478432 Spring - INAeX BaCKIASH. .........ooiiiie ettt 1
25 SC-088-71 Set Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Hdls., Flat Pt....
26 PG-011-38 Pin - Grooved 5/32 X 19/32 (SST)..cutitirietieie ettt ettt
27 SC-088-71 Set Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Hdls., Flat Pt........c.cooiiiiiiiiiiicieeeee e 1
28 00-011800-00305  Pin = DOWEI 1/4 X B/4.....cueieieeeeieeee ettt ettt 2
29 00-439072-00003  Support - Slide Index (INCIS. IHEM 28).........ooiiiiiiieii e e e 1
30 00-437072-00004  Support - Slide Index (ML-136292) (HS6N-1GC) (Incls. ltem 28).......ccccecveveerieiiiiieiee e 1
31 00-915313 2700 AR 470 1= QR o = PSP 1
32 SC-131-74 Set Screw 5/16-24 x 1/2 Hex HdIs., Flat Pt.........ccccuiriiiieeeeeeeeeee e 4
33 WS-005-32 Washer (SST)....ccccvveiiiiinienecee e
34 SC-062-72 Cap Screw 5/16-24 x 3/4 Hex Hd...
35 00-915301 Boot - Gauge Plate..........c.ccooeiviiiiiiiiiee.
36 SC-117-68 Set Screw 5/16-24 x 3/8 Hex Hdls., CONE Pt.........c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 3
37 00-915289-00002  SUPPOrt - GAUGE PIAte.......cooueiieiiiii ettt et e e st e e e saenntnneeeaees 1
38 00-121676-00001  Self-Tapping Screw #2 x 1/4 Truss Hd..
39 00-915293 Bracket - Gauge Plate BOOt...........oiuiiiiiiiie ittt e e
40 00-915282-00001  Plate - GAUGE. ... .cuvirueetieiieiee ettt ettt ettt sa ettt be e bt et e b e et e nae e e e nee e e enee 1
41 WS-030-58 WWASHEE (SST)...eiiiiieii ettt se e e r e e 2
42 PG-011-19 Pin = Grooved 5/32 X 1/2 (SST ). .uuee ittt ettt ettt sttt e e e e e 1
43 SL-005-18 Spring - Loading (0.523 1.D., 0.865 O.D., 0.010 Thk.) (SST) (WaVy)....cccceseverrrreereereenieeenneeens 1
44 Plate (Obsolete) (Order HEM 37).......c.eo it AR
45 00-915305 Shaft = INAEX KNOD......ooiie et e et e e e e st e e e s ne e e e eenaeeeenteeeennnnnennnneees 1
46 SD-038-14 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 7/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL (SST)......ccccvreieiiiniiiniceiiiieeeene 2
47 RP-003-12 ROII PN /8 Did@l. X 1-1/4 LG eueeiteeieiteeeste ettt ettt e e neeeanne 1
48 00-438886 RO = INAEX SHAR. ...ttt b et ebn e neeeaane 1
49 SD-038-13 Self-Tapping Screw 5/16-18 x 7/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL.........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieciiiiieeee 3

50 WL-007-20 Lockwasher 5/16 External Shakeproof.............coo it 3

11 - F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015)



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

29-30

PL-60364 |

PRODUCT TRAY AND MEAT GRIP ASSEMBLY

-12-

F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015)



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PRODUCT TRAY AND MEAT GRIP ASSEMBLY

PART NO.

00-915395-00002
00-915395-00001
00-915257
00-915375-00002
00-915375-00001
00-914446
00-914452
00-914452
00-478254
WS-021-21
00-914937
00-915393
00-915393-00003
00-915268
00-915275
00-915259
00-915230-00002
SC-131-61
00-915654
SC-022-10
00-915655
SC-022-10
00-915655
00-915286
WS-031-53
00-915407
00-478021
00-875450
00-915400-00001
00-915400-00002
RP-006-51
00-439045
RR-012-17
WS-003-49
NS-025-04
00-915296
SC-125-93
SC-131-92
WS-029-40

NAME OF PART AMT.
Meat Grip Assy. (HS6 Series) (Incls. Items 3, 4, & 6 thru 11)....coooiiiiiiiiee e 1
Meat Grip Assy. (HS8 Series) (Incls. Items 3 & 5 thru 11).....oociiiiiiiiii 1

Grip = Meat........veiieeiiee e
Meat Grip Arm Assy. (HS6 Series) (Incls. Items 6 thru 9)...
Meat Grip Arm Assy. (HS8 Series) (Incls. Items 6 thru 9)...
L= To IR o] o PRSPPI

ST T Te I €Ty To I Y 1 4 PP SPOPPPPTN 1
BeariNG = GriP ANttt ettt ehe e bt ettt e e e e e eanee 1

BUSKING. ...ttt e e e 2
LT =Y P TSSOSO U SRR TP PPPT PP 1
HANAIE - MEAE GIID.....co ittt ettt e e e e anee 1
Product Tray Assy. (All Except HS6-PHS) (Incls. Items 14 thru 18, 20, & 22)........ccccccviieeinins 1
Product Tray Assy. (HS6-PHS Only) (Incls. Items 14 thru 17, 19, 21, & 23)

GUAI = TRUMD ... ettt e e
WASHEE (RUDDET). ...ttt ettt et e et e ne e e eae e et e e e e nneneeas
2T = Lol Y RS TV o] o 1o ] AP PPPPPP 1

[ oYt S 10T o] o o] o SRR 1
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Phil. Flat Hd. (SST).....ccutiiiiiiiiieeie et 3
Bolt 1/4-20 Special (HSB-PHS ONIY)....cc.ooiiiiiiieiiieiie e
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 5/8 Slotted Flat Hd. (SST)
Bolt 8-32 Special (HS6-PHS Only).......cccccocvveenene
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 5/8 Slotted Flat Hd. (SST)
Bolt 8-32 Special (HS6-PHS Only).........cccce.....
SHAE ROG ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt e s bt e e sae e et e et e st e s e e e e e
WWASKIET ... ettt et bt h e bt e bttt et e e e
Shoulder Screw 1/2 Dia. 3/8-16...
Washer - BelleVille..........oiii e
KNOD = SUPPOI TIaY ASSY.....ceitiiiiieiiiieatieetee et ee et ee st e e e s b e e sabeessteeanbeesmbeesseeeanneesnneansaeeaeaannes 1
Tray Support Assy. (HS6 Series) (Incls. Items 31 & 32)..
Tray Support Assy. (HS8 Series) (Incls. Items 31 & 32)..
Pin - ROI (0.375)...cceiiiiiieieeceeecee e
SHUA = DIV eeee ettt ettt e e et e e ettt e e et e e e e sasteeeeasneeee e nseeeeaanseeeeeassaeeeasseeeensnnsnnnnnnnen
REAINING RING. ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e eanee 1
Washer (SST)......cccoouveneene
Crown Nut 1/4-20 (SST)....
Handle - Tray........ccooeeiiieiiieeeeeeee e

Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Phil. Flat Hd. (SST)...ccuuiiiiiiiiiiiieie et 2
Screw - Special (HSB-PHS ONY).....c.uuiiiiiiiieiiiiie ettt e e neeeeeee 2
Washer (SST) (HSB-PHS ONIY)....ccueiiiiiiii ettt 2

13- F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015)



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

KNIFE SHARPENER ASSEMBLY

\v———————————————

F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015) -14 -



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

SC-129-63
00-914682
00-479953
00-875359
00-914565
00-439691
00-914327
00-914410
00-914424
00-914504-00003
SC-118-19
00-915290-00002
00-915290
00-914687
SC-022-79
00-914414
00-914413
00-914495-00002
RR-006-22
SC-129-65
00-479527
SC-126-48
WL-003-03
00-914544
SC-122-87
00-873848
RR-006-22
00-914415
00-914416
00-914329
00-914323
00-914328
00-873851
00-438437
00-873834
00-875531
00-873834
00-914681
00-914571

KNIFE SHARPENER ASSEMBLY

NAME OF PART AMT.
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST).....citiiiiiierieiiesieneee et 2
Cover & Plate Assy. (INCIS. @M 38)......ooiiiiiiiii e 1
Shoulder SCreW 1/4-20 X 3/8......coueeiieie ettt et sttt e e bee e e eeeann 1

Handle - Sharpener Cam.........c.uiie it e e e et e e e et e e e s tae e e e s e e e e e iareeeaeeaaaaeas 1
HOUSING & STUA ASSY ..ttt sttt et be e st e e b e e b e e sbeeanbaeeaeeannnne 1
SEONE SEIVICE Kit.... .o e 1
SCrEW = PUSNING COVET ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e e e 1
Pin = KNife Prot@CION. ...t 1
SPring - KNife PrOtECION. ........iiiiiiiii ettt 1
Protector - KNnife EAGe.......c.ci it 1
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 3/4 HeX Ha.......ooiiiiiiii et 2
Mount - Sharpener Assy. (HS6 Series) (Incls. Iltem 11).......oooiiiiiieeeee 1
Mount - Sharpener Assy. (HS8 Series) (Incls. ltem 11)...

Spacer - SharpeNer IMOUNL. ..........uuiii ittt et e ettt e e sbb e e e sbbeeesaeanesbeeneeee
Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Phil. Flat Hd. (SST).....cuiiiiiiieiie et
SPriNG = TIUING STONE.....o ottt ettt et et e e bt e e be e e saeeesbee s nnbeeaeeaan 1

3 (o LT I (U] o T RO PTPPPPPN 1
L4 1T I V13T PSP PT P TP PPPP PPN 1
Retaining RING 1/4 IN. (SST) ...ttt ettt e e e 1
Mach. Screw 2-56 x 5/8 Slotted Pan Hd............c.ooiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Washer - Spring Crescent Shaped..................

Mach. Screw 4-40 x 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd. (SST)..
Lockwasher #4 Helical.............ccccocvveeeeneiennnn.

Spring - Sharpener HOUSING. ........cooiiiiiiiieiie ettt
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Slotted Pan Hd. (SST).....ccoiiuiiiiiiiee et 1
Shaft - Grinding Wheel

Retaining RING 1/4 1N, (SST ) ... ittt ettt ettt et e e nteentaeeaeeennes 1
RO - TIUING PUSNEI ... e e e e e e e e e e e e as 1
ST oyl aTe TR U113 Yo 1 3 o O P TSSP R RTPPPPRS 1
ROIlEr - SNOUIAEr SCIEW.......c.eiiiiiiiiiiiiece et 1
FT (U= (o] PRSP 1
ROIIEr = LOCK REIEASE. ...ttt ettt e e s e e et e e s e e e e nee e e s nneeenaeeaeeeens 1
Plunger - Bearing Assy. (INCls. HEMS 35 & 37)....cccuiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Spring - ReturN.......coooviiiieceecee

Bearing - Sharpener...

Spring - Main..............

BeariNg = SNAIPENET.......coiieiiie ettt e e ettt e e e e e e e nt e e e e e e e e e e aaaaaens
Label - INSTUCHION......c..eiii e e 1
Sharpener Assy. (Incls. Items 1 thru 7 & 16 thru 38)..........ciiiiiiiiiiiii e 1

-15- F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015)



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-60077

TRANSPORT CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

- 16 -

F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015)



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

TRANSPORT CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60077
1 00-435708 WaSher = BACKUP (SST)...uiiuiiiitiiiiie ettt ettt ettt et et e e 1
2 00-915255 [T ] 1T S o L= oo PSP 1
3 SD-033-08 Self-Tapping Screw 5/16-18 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., TYPe TT......coooiiiiieeiiiiieee e eeeieee e 2
4 00-438907 ] o T (o T USSR 1
5 00-875658 Bearing - Transport (Metal)
6 00-439017 Wick - Slide RO LUDFICALION. ........cciiiiiiiiiiiecii ettt 1
7 00-915319 Magnet (HS8 SEIES)........uiiiiiii ittt e e 1
8 PC-005-11 Cotter Pin 3/32 (HS8 SEIHES).....ciiueiuiiiuiiie ittt sttt ettt e 1
9 00-915385 Spring - Extension INterlock (HS8 SEri€S).......coiiiiiiiiiiii it 1
10 SC-131-70 Mach. Screw 1/4-28 x 1/2 Hex Button Hd. (SST).......oiiiiiiiiiie et 1
11 00-438911 Screw - Adjusting (Eccentric) (Old Style) (Before S/N 631023747)......c.ccouiieeeiiieiiiiieaiiiieeeenne 1
12 00-915606 Stud - Roller Bearing (New Style) (S/N 631023747 and After).........coovceieiiieeiniiee e 1
13 00-875658 Bearing = TrANSPOM........oi ittt et e e e s e e e e e e e e as 1
14 00-915255 [T ] 1T S 1o L= oo PSP 1
15 00-435708 {AT = T g T e B Vo (B o I (5 1 U 1
16 00-478420 [a0e] L= e =T g =TT ] PSP SOPOPPPPTN 1
17 RR-006-23 REAINING RING. ...ttt ettt e e e e eanee 1
18 NS-017-20 Jam Nut 3/8-24 Hex
19 NS-018-06 JAM NUL 5/16-18 HEX (SST ). uiiueeiiiiieie ettt ettt e e e ee et 2
20 SC-128-35 Set Screw 5/16-18 x 1 Slotted Hdls., Flat Pt...........ccoiiiiiiiiieeeee e 2
21 00-519826 Insert - SCrew........ccceviiviiiiicc e,
22 00-915260 Rod - Tray Arm Mounting..
23 00-477747 Set Screw - Special..........ccocvvvveeiiiieeenns
24 NS-018-01 Jam Nut 1/4-20 HexX (SST) (HS8 SErES)......cciuuiiiiiiiiiieiiie ittt 1
25 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 Helical (SST) (HS8 SEri€S).......cciiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieciie et 1
26 00-915312 Tray Interlock Assy. (HS8 Series)
27 00-558091 LTI (BT S T=T =TS SRR
28 00-915249 Pin - Cam LOCK (HS8 SEIES)......ccueiiiiiiiiiiiiiit ettt e e 1
*29 00-915592-00001  Carriage - Transport (HS6 Series) (Incls. ltems 5, 6, 13, 21, & 22).......cccceeiviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiceeee 1
*30 00-915592-00003  Carriage - Transport (HS8 Series) (Incls. ltems 5, 6, 7, 13, 21, & 22).....cccovciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeene 1
31 WS-003-49 L ET g ToT S S 1 TSP 1

* (If replacing Carriage Transport that has an eccentric stud, Item 11, order the
new roller bearing stud, Item 12, as well. All current Transport Carriages are
machined for the roller bearing stud.)

-17 - F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015)



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

P

HS8 ONLY
36
L
[
ﬂ“\34

HS8 ONLY

PREVIOUS
CONSTRUCTION
ORDER KIT 00-915642

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

PL-60083

CONTROLS AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

-18 -

F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015)



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROLS AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

PART NO.

00-915251
00-915330
00-915716
00-915267
00-915642
SD-037-75
00-915419
SC-128-96
00-088196-016-2
00-066621-00001
00-070487-00026
SD-024-16
00-070486-00001
00-438132-00002
SD-038-16
SC-027-29
00-915359
00-117542-00121
00-078752-00003
SD-038-16
FE-021-21
NS-010-11
WL-010-01
SD-039-68
00-915581
00-087711-00357
SD-038-16
00-078752-00006
00-915318
00-087711-00357
SD-015-40
00-915288
00-271612-00002
SC-089-03
WL-003-35
00-915317
00-478427
SC-131-68
00-087711-00358
00-915608
SC-123-73
NS-049-32
00-915621
SC-131-67
SD-015-38
00-915267-00003

NAME OF PART

overlay.......ccooeeieeeieeeieee,

Bezel Assy. (Incls. Item 1).

Kit = MYIAr & GASKEL.......ceiiiiiiiiiiie ettt she et e st en e e e e e ennes
Board - CONMrOl (T20V).....ei ettt ettt ettt st es e e e e aanee
Kit - Actuator & Bracket (INcls. Items 40 & 43).........cooiiiiiiiiie e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-19 x 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd..........cocoiiiii e 4
Washer - Bezel MOUNTING.......coouiiiiiiii ettt 2
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)....cuiieeiiiieereeiese e 4
CHPCUIT BIEAKET ...ttt ettt ettt e sare e et eee e 1
Bracket - Capacitor

Capacitor - MOTOr SEAI...........eii et e et e e et e e st e e e snbeeesasnnbeneeneeee 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Flat Hd., Type TT ... 1
=g Lo 0= [ T OF=ToT- ol 1 o) SR PO PPUPPRP 1
(O3 10T o I (1 2 USSP UPPPPRS 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Slotted Rd. Hd. (Brass)..........cccoeeiiiiiiiiiieiieeiee e 1
Bracket - Strain RElE...........ooi i a e 1
COrd & PlIUG ASSY. (120 V.).ueiieeeieiiee e eieiee e ettt e et e e st e e e st e e e ssaeeeeanteeeeesnseeeeesnsseeeensnnssnnnnnnes 1
Clamp - Cable.........cccceeuee. AR
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL. ..AR
SErAIN REIET......eeee ettt ettt e e 1
NUL 8-32 HEX (BIraSS).....eeeeiuiiiaiiiie ettt ettt et e e ettt e e et e e s sat e e e e nbe e e e anbe e e snbeeeaaaaaaaanns 1
Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof

Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeiiiiieeeee 2
S o111 fo I T Vo 1= S RP U PPPPPR 1
Switch - Reed (Home Switch) (Incls. Nuts) (HS8 Series).........cccceceenieenee.

Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL (HS8 Series)...

Clamp (HS8 SEIES)....ceiueeeuiiiiiieeiiee e

Bracket - Reed Switch (HS8 Series).......ccoouiiiiiiiiiice e
Switch - Reed (Cut-Thru, Count Switch) (Incls. Nuts) (HS8 Series).........cccccvviiriiniiiiiniiieeeenne 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., TYpe TT....ccoiiiiieeeie e 1
Bracket - Start SWICN........cooii e 1
Switch - Electronic Start (50/60 HZ.)........cccuiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 7/8 Hex SOCKet Hd.........ooiiiiiiiiie e 2
Lockwasher 1/4 HElICAL............oooiiiiii e
Block - Interlock Mount (HS8 Series)....

SpPacer - NYION (HS8 SEIHES)......couuieiiiiiiieiie ettt eae e
Mach. Screw 4-40 x 5/8 Slotted Fil. Hd. (SST) (HS8 Series).......cccceiuiiriiriiiieiiieiieeeiieeee e 2
Switch - Miniature (Gauge Plate Switch) (HS8 SEries).........ouiueiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 1
Actuator (Close to Stop) (HS8 SEIES)......ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
Mach. Screw 10-32 x 3/4 Hex Hd. (SST) (HS8 Series)........ccoviiiiiriiiiiieeieeieeece e 1
NUE 10-32 HEX (HS8 SEIIES).....ccueiiiuiietieiiee sttt ettt e e 1
Bracket ASSY. (HS8 SEIES).....c.uuiiiiiiiiiiie ittt e e e e 1
Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3/16 Slotted Pan Hd. (SST) (HS8 Series).........cccceevcuiiiiniiiiriieciiiiceeees 2
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT......ccciiiiiiiiiieie e 2
2 To = 1o I O] o (g I (22C 0 Y TP 1

-19 - F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015)



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

BASE AND KICK STAND

F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015) -20-



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

BASE AND KICK STAND

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60086
1 SD-038-16 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL
2 00-915340 Kick Stand Assy. (Incls. tems 5 & 6).......ccccccvveeiiienviennnen.
3 WL-003-35 LOCKWASHET 1/4 HEIICAL........eoiieee et et e e e e e e e e e e e s
4 SC-089-05 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 Hex SoCket Hd........ooiiiiii e
5 01-403175-00525 Bolt - Shoulder
6 01-403275-00234  SPriNG = EXIENSION. ....coiiiiiii ittt et e et e e satb e e e eabbe e e sanbeeesasnbtnbneeanes 1
7 00-875371 (oo S I | PP PUPPPRTOt
8 00-915344 Cover - Bottom......oooiiiii e
9 SD-038-22 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL...
10 00-915252 Bar - TranSPOrt ROIET........coiiiiii ettt e e et e e e nta e e s snte e e s e e e eaeeaaeeens

-21- F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015)



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

I

i

G

BLANK
BLANK

JUMPER

JUMPER

JUMPER

JUMPER

00-915276 Harness - Wire (J3) (HS6)

WIRE HARNESSES

—
VAA%E§ZD 25-N0 IHH
—@& S—¢]
&9
&9
e>—¢]
E—
00-915264 Harness - Wire (J3) (HS8)

F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015)

-22-



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

WIRE HARNESSES

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60084

1 00-915276 HAMESS = WIrE (JB) (HSB)......vveeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1

2 00-915264 HAMESS = WIFE (JB) (HSB)......vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e eeee e eeeeeeeeee s 1

-23- F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015)



o = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = e

HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

ENT

Précayiio

| PL-60082

RNING/AVERTISSER,

WA

‘Damaged/Si 6chappé oy

HOBART)
LUBRIPLATE
FMO-200-AW
With Care/Manipulez avec:

o

M~ A

Tonde

et

1o WMMMM»MG,

S

-24 -

ACCESSORIES

F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015)



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ACCESSORIES
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60082
1 00-915593 Food Chute Assy. (Packaged) (INCIS. REM 2).........cooiiiiiiiiie e 1
2 00-075945 PUSNEI ASSY. - PIate.. ..ottt 1
3 00-915266 FENCE - PrOGUCT. ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e eanee 1
4 00-915207 1270111 [ O T I O 2 TSRS 1
5 00-914758 Knife Removal Tool Assy. (Packaged)..........cocuiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieie ettt 1
6 00-914587 FOoOot - Adjustable DEflIECION.........co ittt e e e e e e e e 1
7 00-914585-00002  Deflector - Product
8 SC-022-79 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Phil. Flat Hd. (SST).....ecciiiiiiiiierieeseeeee e 2
9 00-914649 Mount - Product DEfIECION. ..ottt e e e e e 1
10 00-914596 Stud - Product DEflECION. ... ..coeiiiii e 1
11 00-914597 Cap - Product DEfIECION........ceiiiie et e e e a e e e e narnnanes 1
12 00-914702 Product Deflector Kit (Incls. Items 6 thru 11).......cooiiiiiiiiiii e 1
13 00-915643 BIUSH = TUDE. ...ttt e et e e et e e et e e e sbeeeennbeeeeaeeaeeeens 1
14 00-916957-00020  Label = WAINING. .. .ceiutiiitieiit ettt ettt ettt et e sae et e et e nabeestee e e e e eanne 1

-25- F-43285 Rev. B (August 2015)



HS SERIES MANUAL SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43285 Rev. B AUGUST 2015 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



